

Today's date:

Date of next appointment:

Here's a guide to talk to your care team about it.

**ROMVIMZA** is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with symptomatic tenosynovial giant cell tumor (TGCT) when surgery may make the symptoms worse or cause severe problems.

Collaborating with your care team is essential to getting the right care for your TGCT.

How much does TGCT interfere with my daily life? (1 = not at all, 3 = somewhat, 5 = very much)

How much pain have I had in the last week? (1 = no pain, 3 = moderate pain, 5 = intense pain)

# I often experience difficulty with the following activities:

Getting up

Bending down

Walking

Completing physical tasks throughout the day

Other: \_\_\_

## In the past week, I've experienced:

Pain

Severe pain in affected area

Frequent pain in affected area

Pain in unaffected areas due to the affected joint

Swelling Severe swelling Frequent swelling

## I feel my current management plan is helping my TGCT:

Yes

Other: \_

## Questions to ask your doctor about ROMVIMZA:

- Is ROMVIMZA the right treatment based on my specific TGCT case and medical history?
- How often do I take ROMVIMZA? Are there dietary restrictions when taking it?
- What are the side effects of ROMVIMZA and how can I manage them if they occur?

## SELECT SAFETY INFORMATION

No

## What is the most important information I should know about ROMVIMZA?

# **ROMVIMZA can cause serious side effects, including liver problems.** Increased liver enzymes in your blood are common with ROMVIMZA.

Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check for liver problems:

- before starting treatment with ROMVIMZA,
- 2 times each month for the first 2 months of treatment,
- then 1 time every 3 months for the first year of treatment and as clinically indicated thereafter.

Please see <u>additional Safety Information</u> throughout and <u>click for the full Prescribing</u> <u>Information, including Medication Guide.</u>



# Have more to share? Add more about your experience below.

## Track them here.

I am currently on treatment for TGCT:

Yes No

#### More about my TGCT treatment history:

Surgery Prescription Medication

Pain Medication

My current TGCT treatment plan:

My goals:

Other items to discuss with my care team:

## SELECT SAFETY INFORMATION

What is the most important information I should know about ROMVIMZA? (Continued) If you develop liver problems during treatment with ROMVIMZA, your healthcare provider may temporarily stop treatment, decrease your dose, or permanently stop treatment depending on how severe your liver problems are.

• Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop any signs or symptoms of liver problems during treatment with ROMVIMZA including yellowing of your skin or the white part of your eyes, dark urine, lack or loss of appetite, right upper stomach-area (abdomen) pain or tenderness, feeling overly tired, nausea, vomiting, fever, rash, and itching.

Please see additional Safety Information throughout.

#### **IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION**

# What is the most important information I should know about ROMVIMZA?

**ROMVIMZA can cause serious side effects, including liver problems.** Increased liver enzymes in your blood are common with ROMVIMZA.

Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check for liver problems:

- before starting treatment with ROMVIMZA,
- 2 times each month for the first 2 months of treatment,
- then 1 time every 3 months for the first year of treatment and as clinically indicated thereafter.

If you develop liver problems during treatment with ROMVIMZA, your healthcare provider may temporarily stop treatment, decrease your dose, or permanently stop treatment depending on how severe your liver problems are.

• Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop any signs or symptoms of liver problems during treatment with ROMVIMZA including yellowing of your skin or the white part of your eyes, dark urine, lack or loss of appetite, right upper stomach-area (abdomen) pain or tenderness, feeling overly tired, nausea, vomiting, fever, rash, and itching.

# Before taking ROMVIMZA, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have or had liver problems
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. ROMVIMZA can harm your unborn baby.

#### Females who are able to become pregnant:

- Your healthcare provider will do a pregnancy test before you start treatment with ROMVIMZA.
- Use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with ROMVIMZA and for 1 month after the last dose. Talk to your healthcare provider about birth control methods that may be right for you.
- Tell your healthcare provider right away if you become pregnant or you think you may be pregnant during treatment with ROMVIMZA.

# Males with female partners who are able to become pregnant:

- Use effective birth control (contraception) during treatment with ROMVIMZA and for 1 month after the last dose.
- Tell your healthcare provider right away if your female partner becomes pregnant or thinks she may be pregnant during treatment with ROMVIMZA.





A member of ONO Pharma

• are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if ROMVIMZA passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment with ROMVIMZA and for 1 month after the last dose.

> **Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take**, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

> Taking ROMVIMZA with certain other medicines may affect the way that ROMVIMZA or the other medicine works and may increase your risk of side effects.

#### What are the possible side effects of ROMVIMZA?

#### ROMVIMZA can cause serious side effects.

 Allergic reactions to FD&C Yellow No. 5 and FD&C Yellow No. 6. ROMVIMZA 20 mg capsules contain the inactive ingredients FD&C Yellow No. 5 (tartrazine) and FD&C Yellow No. 6 (Sunset Yellow FCF). ROMVIMZA 14 mg capsules contain the inactive ingredient FD&C Yellow No. 6 (Sunset Yellow FCF). FD&C Yellow No. 5 (tartrazine) can cause allergic-type reactions (including bronchial asthma) in certain people, especially people who also have an allergy to aspirin. FD&C Yellow No. 6 (Sunset Yellow FCF) can also cause allergic reactions. Tell your healthcare provider if you get hives, rash, or trouble breathing during treatment with ROMVIMZA.

#### The most common side effects of ROMVIMZA include:

- swelling around your eyes
- swelling of your hands or feet
- tiredness
- swelling of your face

• rash

- decreased white blood
- increased cholesterol levels in your blood
- itchy skin

cells

ROMVIMZA may cause fertility problems, which may affect your ability to have children. Talk to your healthcare provider if you have concerns about fertility.

These are not all the possible side effects of ROMVIMZA. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

#### What is ROMVIMZA?

ROMVIMZA is a prescription medicine used to treat adults with symptomatic tenosynovial giant cell tumor (TGCT) when surgery may make the symptoms worse or cause severe problems.

It is not known if ROMVIMZA is safe and effective in children.

<u>Please click for the full Prescribing Information,</u> <u>including Medication Guide.</u>

© 2025 Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC. The following are registered trademarks of Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC.: DECIPHERA, and Deciphera logo. The following are trademarks of Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC.: ROMVIMZA, and ROMVIMZA logo. All rights reserved. DCPH-P01674 02/25